$\overline{}$	В		IAI		N I	$\sim$ $r$	#
u	К	u	и	н	IV	UΕ	: #



## BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA Register of Deeds Automation Fund

**BOARD MEETING DATE: December 7, 2020** 

**WHEREAS**, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2020-2021 Register of Deeds Automation Fund as outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, **NOW THEREFORE**,

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY 2020-2021 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

**ADOPTED** this 7th day of December, 2020.

Requesting Department: Register of Deeds

Budget Amendment Item: ROD Automation Fund Server Migration

## **Description:**

The Register of Deeds (ROD) office requires server migration for its existing software and servers. The migration will require up \$5,040 in vendor costs.

## **Funding Source:**

NC G.S. §161-11.3. *Automation Enhancement and Preservation Fund* requires a portion of ROD revenue to be set aside in a nonreverting Automation Enhancement and Preservation Fund. These funds -- anticipated in excess of budgeted revenue -- will be used for the purchase. No new county dollars are required.

Exhibit A:	Increase (Decrease)				
Account Description			Revenues	Exp	enditures
Fund 225 - 4190:Permits and Fees Fund 225 - Expenditures		\$	5,040	\$	5,040
	TOTAL	\$	5,040	\$	5,040

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
	By:
Clerk to the Board	Chairman of the Board